FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact Information:

Julia Douglas Newtown Savings Bank 203.426.4440, x3042 jdouglas@NSBonline.com

September 7, 2023

Newtown Savings Bank Welcomes Richard McCarthy as Mortgage Banker in New Haven

NEWTOWN, CT – Richard McCarthy has joined Newtown Savings Bank as a Mortgage Banker working out of its New Haven location. McCarthy has more than twenty years of experience in the mortgage industry and brings a wealth of knowledge to the role.

In speaking about his decision, McCarthy stated, "Newtown Savings Bank has an exceptional reputation within the industry and among customers. In offering a high-level of customer service and a personalized approach, they're able to make the dream of homeownership a reality for so many. I'm excited to be a part of that moving forward."

McCarthy resides in Shelton with his family and is civic-minded. He has collaborated on community initiatives with organizations Building Neighborhoods Together and Neighborhood Housing Services of New Haven.

About Newtown Savings Bank

Newtown Savings Bank is a community bank headquartered in Newtown, Connecticut, with over \$1.8 billion in assets. Named "Best Small Bank in Connecticut" by Newsweek in 2023, the Bank is deeply invested in the customers and communities it has served since 1855. The Bank has 15 branches in Newtown, Bethel, Bridgeport, Brookfield, Danbury, Monroe, Oxford, Shelton, Southbury, Trumbull, and Woodbury, along with the New Haven Regional Lending Center in Hamden, CT. For more information and location details visit NSBonline.com or call 800.461.0672. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.